
Agriculture: To increase production through sustainable intensification and to increase the 
competitiveness of agriculture sector, the use of improved technology and techniques are 
necessary. Hence, MIGIP is supporting the promotion of existing and new technologies giving 
special emphasis to sustainable agriculture; leading to more market driven employment and 
income generation. To achieve this vision in agriculture, MIGIP is working on the following 
intervention areas:

Increase efficiency of service provision

Promote adoption of agriculture technology

Improve quality of crops

Enhance commercial orientation of agriculture technologies.

Tourism: To increase the competitiveness of the tourism sector, MIGIP focuses on strengthening 
destination management structure, processes, marketing, and skills through public-private 
partnerships at the sub-national level. To achieve this vision in tourism, MIGIP is working on the 
following intervention areas:

Strengthen destination marketing

Improve service quality and skills

Strengthen specific visitor flows

Enhance destination management structure.

Mekong Inclusive Growth and Innovation Programme (MIGIP) is a four-year programme 
(2017-2020) funded partly by Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC). MIGIP 
focuses on enterprise development in agriculture and tourism sectors. The aim of the programme 
is to develop inclusive growth contributing to job creation and income generation.

Objective

To increase income of 3,200 farmers and 300 SMEs.

Activities

$$

Development Plan

To develop the agriculture and tourism 
sectors in Cambodia more support is 
needed. 

More specifically, to commercialise the 
sustainable agriculture in the country 
and to promote destination 
management with visitor flow 
approach. 

MIGIP is catalyst to support the private 
sector and government actors to work 
towards this vision.  

69%
Remain

Achieved 
31%

SMEs 

Achieved 

47%
Remain

53%

SHFs

Co-funded by: Implemented by:

Highlights

Houy Yearn, lead farmer in Oddar Meanchey
Monitoring her luffa gourd farm before harvesting
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កម�វធិីកំេណើ នេដយបរយិាបន័� និងនវនុវត�នៃ៍នតំបន ់េមគង�(MIGIP) គឺជាកម�វធិីែដលគា្ំរទេដយទីភា� កង់រស�ីស
ស្រមាប ់ករអភវិឌ្ឍ និងកិច�សហ្របតិបត�ិករ(SDC) មានរយៈេពល បនួឆា�  ំ២០១៧-២០២០។ កម�វធិី MIGIP
េផា� តេលើករអភវិឌ្ឍអជីវកម�េនក�ុងវស័ិយកសិកម� និងេទសចរណ៍។ េគាលបំណងៃនកម�វធិេីនះគឺជរុំញនូវករេកើន
េឡើងមយួែដលមានលក�ណៈ ប��ូ លគា�  ែដលរមួចំែណកក�ុងករបេង�ើតឱកសករងរ នងិករបេង�ើន្របាកចំ់ណូល។

វស័ិយកសិកម�៖ េដើម្បបីេង�ើនទិន�ផលតមរយៈករព្រងឹង្របពលវប្បកម�េដយនិរន�ភាព និងេដើម្បបីេង�ើនករ្របកួត
្របែជងក�ុងវស័ិយកសិកម� ករេ្របើ្របាស់បេច�កវទិ្យោ និងបេច�កេទសសម្រសបគឺភាពចបំាចបំ់ផុត។ េហតុដូេច�ះេហើយ 
េទើបកម�វធិMីIGIPកំពុងេធ�ើករេលើកកម�ស់បេច�កវទិ្យោែដលមាន្រសប ់និងបេង�ើតថ� ីេដយេផា� តជាពិេសសេទេលើករ
អនុវត�កសិកម�្របកបេដយនិរន�ភាព។ ករគា្ំរទេនះែដរកប៏ានជំរុញឱ្យមានករបេង�ើតករងរែដល្រសបេទតម
ត្រម�វករេនក�ុងទផី្សោរនិងបេង�ើន្របាកចំ់ណូល។ េដើម្បសីេ្រមចបានចក�ុវស័ិយេនះ កម�វធិMីIGIPកំពុងេធ�ើករេលើ
អន�រគមនេ៍ផ្សងៗដូចខងេ្រកម៖

វស័ិយេទសចរណ៍៖ េដើម្បបីេង�ើនករ្របកួត្របែជងក�ុងវស័ិយេទសចរណ៍ កម�វធិMីIGIPបានេផា� តករយកចិត�ទុកដក់
េលើករព្រងឹងរចនាសម�ន័�្រគប្់រគងេគាលេដេទសចរណ៍ លំហូរករងរ ទីផ្សោរ និងជំនាញតមរយៈភាពជាៃដគូ រវង
វស័ិយសធារណៈ និងឯកជនេនថា� កេ់្រកមជាតិ។ េដើម្បសីេ្រមចបានចក�ុវស័ិយេនះ កម�វធិីMIGIPកំពុងេធ�ើករ
េលើអន�រគមនេ៍ផ្សងៗដូចខងេ្រកម៖

បេង�ើន្របាកច់ំណូលដល់កសិករ ៣ ២០០នាក ់និង ដល់សហ្រគាស ខ� តតូច និងមធ្យមចំនួន៣០០ស� បន័។

ព្រងឹងទីផ្សោរេគាលេដេទសចរណ៍
បេង�ើនគុណភាពេសវកម� និងជំនាញ
េលើកកម�ស់ែខ្សទស្សនកិច�េទសចរណ៍ែដលមានលក�ណៈជាកល់ក់
េលើកកម�ស់រចនាសម�ន័�្រគប្់រគងេគាលេដេទសចរណ៍។

$$

បេង�ើន្របសិទ�ភាពៃនករផ�ល់េសវកម�
ផ្សព�ផ្សោយករេ្របើ្របាស់បេច�កវទិ្យោកសិកម�
បេង�ើនគុណភាពដំណាំ
េលើកកម�ស់ពណិជ�កម�ៃនបេច�កវទិ្យោកសិកម�។
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ត្រម�វករគា្ំរទេផ្សងេទៀតេដើម្បអីភវិឌ្ឍនវ៍ស័ិយ
កសិកម� និងេទសចរណ៍

កម�វធិMីIGIPនឹងេដើរតួជាកតលីករក�ុងករ
គា្ំរទដល់វស័ិយឯកជន និងតួអង�សធារណៈ 
េដើម្បេីធ�ើកររមួគា� សេ្រមចនូវចក�ុវស័ិយេនះ។

េផា� តករយកចិត�ទុកដកក់រេធ�ើពណិជ�កម�
េលើកសិកម�និរន�រភាពេនក�ុង្របេទស និងផ្សព�
ផ្សោយករ្រគប្់រគងេគាលេដេទសចរណ៍េដយ
េ្របើ្របាស់ែខ្សទស្សនកិច�េទសចរណ៍

សហករឧបត�ម�េដយ៖ អនុវត�េដយ៖

អ�ក្រសី ហ៊ុយ �ន ជាមតិ�កសិករេនេខត�ឧត�រមានជយ័
កំពុងពិនិត្យេមើលនេនាងមុនេពល្របមូលផល
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